Product Name: Rm 110 Pump

And Coil Protectant

Ingredient Name

WATER

PHOSPHONIC ACID

PHOSPHONIC ACID

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

PHOSPHONIC ACID

BENZISOTHIAZOLINONE
METHYLISOTHIAZOLINONE
ANILINE

ACID RED 14

Date: 4/12/2021

C A S Number

7732-18-5

Withheld

Withheld

1310-73-2

13598-36-2

2634-33-5
2682-20-4
62-53-3

3567-69-9

Intentional

Intentional

Intentional

Intentional

Intentional

Intentional
Intentional
Intentional

Intentional

Category

Functionality

Diluent
Dispersant
Surfactant
Alkalinity Source
Dispersant

Preservative
Preservative
Colorant

Colorant

Present on Lists of
Chemicals of Concern
(HCPD)

CA PBTs, CA non-cancer hazards

Prop 65, IRIS Carcinogen, CA TACs
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