Product Name: Rm 110 Pump And Coil Protectant	Date: 4/12/2021			
Ingredient Name	C A S Number	Category	Functionality	Present on Lists of Chemicals of Concern (HCPD)
WATER	7732-18-5	Intentional	Diluent	
PHOSPHONIC ACID	Withheld	Intentional	Dispersant	
PHOSPHONIC ACID	Withheld	Intentional	Surfactant	
SODIUM HYDROXIDE	1310-73-2	Intentional	Alkalinity Source	CA PBTs, CA non-cancer hazards
PHOSPHONIC ACID	13598-36-2	Intentional	Dispersant	
BENZISOTHIAZOLINONE	2634-33-5	Intentional	Preservative	
METHYLISOTHIAZOLINONE	2682-20-4	Intentional	Preservative	
ANILINE	62-53-3	Intentional	Colorant	Prop 65, IRIS Carcinogen, CA TACs
ACID RED 14	3567-69-9	Intentional	Colorant	